

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-763-4573

Request for AFOINUMBER

DEP15433

double P	AGE	
		2

ADDRESSICORRESPONDENCE LO AMIENTIONIO DE LA COMPANIO DEL COMPANIO DEL COMPANIO DE LA COMPANIO DE LA COMPANIO DEL COMPANIO DEL COMPANIO DEL COMPANIO DE LA COMPANIO DEL COMPANION DEL COMPANIO DEL C CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ASPEN CORPORATION. 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 05/12/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM SID OPENING DATE: 07/13/2011 AMOUNT CAT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY UNE * ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. . TO SEWED DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: 類 親 13 A 10:53 t THE PROJECT IS LOCATED OFF OF THE ROBERT C. BYRD DRIVE (EXIT 42) EXIT OF THE WV TURNPIKE 164/77. PROCEED TOWARDS WV-97W/SOPHIA/MULLENS AND TRAVEL HIASHIG DIVISION TURN RIGHT ONTO SLAB FORK APPROXIMATELY 7.7 MILES. BIATE OF WY ROAD (CR-34) AND TRAVEL APPROXIMATELY 1.8 MILES AND TURN LEFT TO CONTINUE SLAB FORK ROAD (CR-34). APPROXIMATELY 5.0 MILES ON SLAB FORK ROAD (CR34 BECOMES CR54 UPON ENTERING WYOMING COUNTY) AND TURN RIGHT ACROSS THE ONE LANE BRIDGE. THE SITE IS STRAIGHT AHEAD APPROXIMATELY 300 FEET. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$25.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-ID-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK SEE REVERSESIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE FEIN TITLE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15433

3

JASSESSE	iriessae onici	SPONDEN	CETO ATTEN	TION OF Second
сниск	BOWMAN			
<u> ፈሰ</u> ፈ – 59	58-2157			

***709052150**

304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED	ERMS OF SALE	AIVINE	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
05/12/2011		BYD :	DPENING TIME 01	:30PM
BID OPENING DATE: 07/1	3/2011			
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	TEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
TO SUBMIT	AT THE SAME	TIME AN AFFIDAVI	T OF COMPLAINCE	
WITH THE R	rol. THE ENC	LOSED DRUG-FREE N	WORKPLACE	
AFFIDAVIT	MUST BE SIGN	ED AND SUBMITTED	WITH THE BID	
AS EVIDENC	E OF THE VEN	DOR'S COMPLIANCE	WITH THE	
PROTETONS	OF ARTICLE	ID, CHAPTER 21 O	F THE WEST	
VIRGINIA C	DDE. FAILUR	E TO SUBMIT THE	SIGNED DRUG-	
FREE WORKP	LACE AFFIDAV	IT WITH THE BID	SHALL RESULT	
IN DISQUAL	IFICATION OF	SUCH RID.		
Larger To	BDOCEED, TH	IS CONTRACT IS T	O RE PERFORMED	
NOTICE TO	CALENDAR DA	YS AFTER THE NOT	ICE TO PROCEED	
AT DECEIVE	D. UNLESS O	THERWISE SPECIFI	ED, THE FULLY	
EXECUTED P	URCHASE ORDE	R WILL BE CONSID	ERED NOTICE TO	
PROCEED.				
CANCELLATI	ON: THE DIR	ECTOR OF PURCHAS	ING RESERVES THE	
KICHT TO C	ANCEL THIS C	ONTRACT IMMEDIAT	ELY UPON WRITTEN	
NOTICE TO	THE VENDOR I	F THE MATERIALS	DR WURKMANSHIP	
SUPPLIED A	RE OF AN INF	ERIOR QUALITY OR	CONTRACT	
I .	BECTLICATION	S OF THE BID AND	CONTRACT	
HEREIN.				
MAGE BATES	THE CONTRA	CTOR OR SUBCONTE	RACTOR SHALL PAY	
THE HIGHE	OF THE U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF L	ABOR MINIMUM WAG	
RATES AS	STABLISHED F	FOR WYOMING COUNT	TY, PURSUANT	
TO WEST V	RGINIA CODE	21-5A, ET,SEQ.		
(PREVAILII	IG WAGE RATES	S APPLY TO THIS	PROJECT.)	
			ADDITOATION OR	
ARBITRATI	IN: ANY REF	ERENCES MADE TO	AND INTEREST	
INTEREST	FOR PAYMENTS	DUE (EXCEPT FOR) CONTAINED IN T	HIS CONTRACT	
REGUIKED .	AMERICAN IN	STITUTE OF ARCHI	TECTS DOCUMENTS	
UR IN ANT	AMERICAN IN	NTRACT ARE HERES	Y DELETED.	
}	1 1			
WORKERS'	COMPENSATION	: VENDOR IS REQ	UIRED TO PROVIDE	
A CERTIFI	CATE FROM WO	RKERS' COMPENSAT	ION IF SUCCESSFUL	
		 EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	ONDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	percentage (1914) 2016 2016 2016 2016	TELEPHONE	DATE	
	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE	,		ADDRESS CHARGE	

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

Request for AFOINUMBER

DEP15433

PAGE

ADDHESSICORRESPONDENCE TO ARRENTON OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

F.C.B. FREIGHT/TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIPVIA 05/12/2011 01:30PM OPENING TIME BID 07/13/2011 BID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT UNIT PRICE TEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL) BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE: FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: | FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED STATE OF WEST VIRGINIAL IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL DNLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE) MAINTENANCE BOND: BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

FEIN

TITLE

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

Request for

DEP15433

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

MODZEK CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304 TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED 05/12/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 07/13/2011 CAT AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY: UOP. (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/3/1/2013) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT BDD-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.DSMRE.GDV *********************** CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Aspen Corporation. CONTRACTORS WV 000653 CONTRACTORS LICENSE # THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT.

THE WEST VIRGINIA

DATE

FEIN TITLE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE

COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF

APPILICABLE LAW



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-763-4573

Request for MARGINGHISER

DEP15433

.....PAGE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO A FLENDION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRIN	Herosaa	33 100 (100 (100 meta)	MS OF SAU	<u> </u>	SHIPTVIA	(),,;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;	980 9888	9290000 F 9 7	OJE	20002133	FREIGHTTERMS
provide a district of a factor of the contract	17.0	334 3333333333334A-A-A		J-1000000000000000000000000000000000000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	30.000.000.0000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000			380000000000000000000000000000000000000	
05/12/ BID OPENING DATE		07/13/	2011			RID	OPEN	IING	TIME	01	:30PM
TINE		IANTITY	UGP	САТ,	ITEM NUMB	501005000000000000000		Sangara sangar	TPRICE		AMOUNT
				ND		Region Control Control	38.00 X			00.000000000000000000000000000000000000	
								**			
					INFORMATI						
					" ISSUED B UTHORITY G				LNG		·
		REMENT.	L	OLE A	o inokili e	OAEKIAT	110	11113			
	, Kooo	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		,							
]					ED IN SPEC						
					AL OR WRIT						
					ION PROVID					AS	•
	1		THE	ABOAE	PARAGRAPH	TS An	י פוני	ו עאא	טר אט		
	EFFEC	, l +								•	
	(1) N	OTICE T	D PRO	CEED:	į		}				
					N WORK SPE	CIFIE	HE	REIN	IS TO	BE	
					ALENDAR DA						
					ECEIVED.	IN THE	1				
İ	3		1		RENCE IS F						
		EED SHAL CONSTRUC			PECIFIC DA	11E E2	IARL	ISHE	ו אז מ	HE	
	PKE-U	ים או כאם כ	TOM	CUNFE	RENCE.		1				*
	(2)	GUARANTE	E ANI	MAIN	TENANCE:						
					LS AND WO	RKMANSI	H IP	AFFE	CTED I	ВЧ	
				1	BUECT TO TI						
					CTIVE TRAI		1		BSENC	E DF	
					TOM OR A SI						
					BOTH AS TO DN ACCEPTA					TRV	
					SIDERED GU						
1					AR FROM TH					TANC	ε
	I	HE WORK			THE FINAL						
					ELIEVE THE						
					erigence o						
	FOR	DEFECTS	APPE	ARING	WITHIN TH	E GUAR	ANTE	E PE	KIOD	SHAL	-
				HE EX	PENSE OF T	HE CUN	IKAL	- 1 UK	UPUN		
	MKT	TEN NOT (B)		TNE T	HE ONE-YEA	B CIIVD	ANTI	re be	RIOD.	THE	
	CONT				AIN THE PR						
				1				·		amonamé séé	
SIGNATURÉ	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		SEE	EVERSE SIDE FOR I	ERMS AND C ITELEPHONE	UNDIT	ONS		DATE	
,,,,,				<u></u>							
TITLE			FEIN				İ	A	DDRESS (HANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE (OTALLEN NON OF



PROOF

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

Request for

DEP15433

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

		Doggood Same	MS OF SAL	i decembra	loconosconoscocomo de p	IIP VIA	s lesses 2000000	FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
DATEPRIN			Mauraai		9/		9 001000 00000	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	(300) (300) (300)	
05/12/ BID OPENING DATE:		07/17/	2011			DTD	ODENT	NG TIM	E 01	:30PM
Talangua a percentantan banan adapatan	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	07/13/	ence expenditures	GAT,				66.65 BP8858888	000100000000000000000000000000000000000	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO		NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMQUNT
	EXISTI	NG AT	THE D	ATE O	F THE A	CCEPTANCE	E OF T	HE WOR	Κ.	
						GENCE OR				
	1)	THAT DE				
•				SHALL	BE COR	RECTED BY	Y THE	CONTRA	CTDR	
	AT ITS	EXPEN		- V	- AD OUA	DANTEE DI	-0.700	CHALL	NAT B	
	CONCTE		1	l .	1	RANTEE PI				
				l .	1	CONTRACT.	PERF	UKMANU	E 1114E	
	ALLUII	(D)				RNING RE	VEGETA	ATION M	AV RE	
	FURTHE					CAL SPEC			~! <u>~</u>	
	F	NED HE	—					,		
: .				,			 			
	(3) 7	FERMINA	TION:	ļ						
			t .		l.	BE CANC	1			
						ECTOR OF	1			
				1		R RIGHT				
	1.			1		RACTOR IS				
						TTEN NOT				
	*	RMINATE	k ·	EIUK	KECETL	T REQUES	י לעשוו	16 TM1≡	N I	
	IO IEF	KULINATE	•	ļ	İ					
	(4) 1	TT SHAL	I RF	THE R	ESPONSI	BILITY O	FTHE	SUCCES	SFUL	
	VENDOR						, , , , , , ,			
4.			OBTA	IN AL	L NECES	SARY DIV	ISION	OF HIG	HWAYS	
	PERMIT	rs For	ALL T	RANSF	ORTATIO	N OF EQU	IPMEN	CAND T		
	MATER	IALS TO			THE JOI				•	
	1	(B)		4	1	ALL REQUI	RED C	DNSTRUC	TION	
	PERMIT	TS OR R	ELATE	D Joi	PERMI	rs.	İ			
						_				
	(5)		T .		CATIONS		CHIALL	יים דאי		
	A C C C C C					CONTRACT Ations pr			ruc	
						ORK REFUS)) (E	
	PROJE			(11		SIC KEIUS				
			S ARI	INC	RPORATI	ED HERE I	N BY	REFEREN	ICE	
	AND A	LL PROV	ISIO	S, CI	LAUSES	AND CONDI	TIONS	THERE	IN ARE	
		a and a second second	genner verse 12	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)		AND THE DAY OF A BUTCH	LANDIZIO ^N		nanasanasanas irika	
SIGNATURE				osee H	EVERGEDIDE	ORITERMS AND C	CHORION		DATE	
	·									
TITLE	_	· ·	EIN					ADDRES	S CHANGE:	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE (O'ATHENTONIO)



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for AFONOMBER

DEP15433

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

304-763-4573 ¥709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

FREIGHTTERMS F,Q,B TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA SDATE PRINTED 05/12/2011 BID OPENING TIME D1:30PM 07/13/2011 BID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT CAT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 39 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY POTESTA & ASSOCIATES, INC. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: (6) CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7)THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTICY PRIOTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

FEIN

SIGNATURE

TITLE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

Hequest for MANAGERES

DEP15433

WADDRIESS OBBIES CONDENCE TO A BIENTION (OBSESSED CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATEPRINT	Fn	TEAM	SOFSALE		SHIP VIA	3003 (3000000) 	F.O.B		FREIGHTTERM	S
05/12/	alsa di sodregg <u>ija sa di</u>	Control of the second section of the second								
DIO OPENING DATE:		07/13/2	2011 .		BI	D OPE	NING TIME	01:	30PM	serves control
LINE	QUA	YTETIN	UOP CA	T. TE	M NUMBER		UNITARICE		AMOUNT	
LINE	A . C . T W P	"STATE OF THE STATE CONTRIBUTED AND TO THE TOUR OF	ACT PROJ RACT, PROVEMS RACT, PROVEMS RACT, PROVEMS RACT, PROVENS INCLUSTING THE SUN, OF STATE AND CONTROL RECTANGED TO S	ECT" MEA ANY TO A BUT NO INSTALLA ATING PL PPLY OF A IA FOR W R JUNE 6 INS PRODU INSTELL INSTE	TNTTANDOC2 SOLFMIN IRRU PE MTUHI	Y ERECTION TO, ALTERAT OF ANY HEAT OF ANY HEAT OR OTHER MATERIALS FOR RACT WITH BIDS WERE OF ANY HEAT OR OTHER MATERIALS FOR CAST, Y PROCESSED ON MORE OF BY THE OPE URNACE, ROCESS. STATES OF RY, CONTINE DICTION OF THENT MAY, N STEEL USED DOES N (.1%) OF TH	TION DADS TING OR THE MED OR THE IN OT IE			
				O THE PR				•	٠	
								0-1 		
			8	BE REVERSE SID			lons	IDATE		214 (1006) (1006) 01700 (1000) (100
SIGNATURE					TELEPHO	NE		DATE		
TITLE		F	EIN				ADDRESS CI	ANGES	TO BE NOTED A	OVE

DANIELS WV



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

FEIN

Request for **DEP15433** REPORT PAGES AND 10

AND ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ALLENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHTTERMS F.O.H. 05/12/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 07/13/2011 AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE QUANTITY SUOP: LINE THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINU GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Request 101
Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15433

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRI	NTEO /2011	TERMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
ID OPENING DAT		13/2011	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	TAUOMA
	22211276	TO BE OUGH TO	D OD DDODUCED IN	A MCHRCYANTIAL	
•	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1		D OR PRODUCED IN S DEFINED BY THE		·
	· ·	1	OREIGN PRODUCTS	·	
	I		CTS ARE 30% OR M	ORE HIGHER IN	
	PRICE THA	N THE FOREIGN	MADE PRODUCTS.		
	TE. PRIOR	TO THE AWART	OF A CONTRACT U	NDER THE ABOVE	
			NG OFFICER OF TH		
	DETERMINE	S THAT THERE	EXISTS A BID FOR	LIKE FOREIGN	
			EL THAT IS REASO		
			R DOMESTIC PRODU WRITING, A REEV		16
		1 -	T BID FOR SUCH D	1	3.
	1	1	ATE IN THEIR BID		
	SUPPLYING	FOREIGN ALUI	INUM, GLASS OR S	TEEL.	
	REV. 3/88				
	EXHIBIT 9	,			·
	NOTICE ED	D TESHANCE &	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION	
	PROJECT A		TORRIO MELEDOLIMENT		
	I		R AND/OR AGENCY S)
•	I		WING SCHEDULE IN ADDENDA FOR STATE	1 .	
•			GINEER SHALL PREF		
			TIES THAT HAVE PR	1	l l
			R THE PROJECT. TED TO THE BUYER T	HE ADDENDUM AND	
•		IG DIVISION.	THE ARCHITECT/EN		so
	SEND A CO	PY OF THE AD	DENDUM TO THE STA		
	WHICH THE	CONTRACT IS	ISSUED.		
	(2) THE	BUYER SHALL	SEND THE ADDENDU	1 TO ALL	
	1	SEEA	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	, NOITIONS IDA	
IGNATURE			FECTACINE	UA:	
TLE		FEIN		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for MEGNUMBER

DEP15433

PAGE

nnesseradurifssicoriries	PONDENCERIO ATRIENTIONIOR
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

OATE PRINT	ED	JER)	us of sal	E 3380 38	SHIP VIA	10100330.000000000		FOB.		FREIGH	TTERMS
05/12/							0051	THE TTY	- 03	:30PM	
BID OPENING DATE:	(0.0000/0.00000000000000000000000000000	07/13/	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000				UPEN	ING TIME	6666 200 000 000 0 00 5	36 (2000000) (200000000)	
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO:	ITEM:NUME	ER		UNITPRICE		AV	OUNT
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					~~ ****					
	INTERE	STED P	ARTIE	S AND	, IF NECES	SARY,	EXTE	ND THE	BID		
	OPENIN	G DATE	. AN	Y ADD	ENDUM SHOU	LD BE	RECE	EIVED BY	THE		
	BUYER	WITHIN	FOUR	TEEN	(14) DAYS	PRIOR	ר סד	THE BID			
	OPENIN	G DATE	•								
			CNDA	CHOIL	D BE FORMA		KNOP	JI ENGEN	RV AI		
	(3) A	LL ADD	ENDA Cubat	77ED	TO THE STA	TE PUR	CHAS	SING DIV	ISION.		ļ
					ULATIONS T						1
					ENT SHALL						
	ADDEND	UM DOC	UMENT	. тн	E ONLY EXC	CEPTION	∥ MA'	Y BE FOR	AN	1	
1	ADDEND	AHT MUC	T IS	ISSUE	D FOR THE	SOLE P	URP	DSE OF			
	CHANGI	ING A B	ID OP	ENING	TIME AND	OR DAT	E .				·
·	 	1.707									
	REV. I	11/70	1								
	EXHIB)	(T 10	1				1				
		- ,	ļ	ļ	REQUI	NOITIS	NO.	: DEP15	433	•	
				l	1						
1.	ADDENI	DUM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	INT		1				
	T UCDS	EDV ACK	NOWLE	DCE E	RECEIPT OF	THE FO	חוומ	WING CHE	CKED		
	ADDEN	EBI ACN Dum(s)	AND	AVE I	ADE THE N	ECESSA	RYR	EVISIONS	TO M	Y	
	PROPOS	SAL, PL	ANS A	ND/OI	R SPECIFIC	ATION,	ETC	•	٠		
	ADDEN	DUM NO.	' \$:								
		V	1 K	decei	ved		ļ				
	NO. 1			0	ivac					1	
	ND. 2		.	Kece	ivacl						
	10.2	••••									
	NO. 3		.								
					1						
	NO. 4	• • • • •	• • •	1					•		
	NO. 5										
	NO. 3		1								
						PERSONAL PROPERTY.	C NATE		200000000000000000000000000000000000000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	ราบอาการเหลือ ราบอาการเกาะเล
SIGNATURE				SEET	REVERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE	CINDIN	JN9/	DAT		
	<u>, </u>	<u>سرل</u>					163	-4573		7-13-1	
TITLE \/i/	Proc	ident	FEIN C	5-06	2-7766-	001		ADDRES	S CHANG	ES TO BE NO	TED ABOVE

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

FEIN

TITLE

304-763-4573

Request for Quotation

DEP15433

13

ADDRESS COARESPONDENCE TO A REEN HONO STATE CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED 05/12/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM 07/13/2011 BID OPENING TIME CAT AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP TEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. .SIGNATURE pen Curporation...company REV. 11/96 NOTICE SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID CB-23 BUYER: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE SIGNATURE



State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15433

PAGE 22 14

MANUFESSICORRESEONDENCERIO MILITARIO NECESSIONE CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE RAIN	EO.	TEF	MS OF SAL	É	SHIP	/(A	/30000 000 (30007/6/8)	FC)月,		FRE	онт термя	
05/12/	2011												
BID OPENING DATE:	lipossocios socios	07/13/	2011		7577	BID-	DPEN	Major Major Artista	0.000	<u>D1</u>	:30PM		100000000000000000000000000000000000000
LINE	QUA	NTITY	ЩОР	CAT NO	ITEM NU	VBER		INU	PRICE			AMOUNT	
		-	<u> </u>										
	RFQ. N	10.:			DEP15433								
**	RID OF	PENING	DATE:	-	07/13/201	1							
						. –							
-	BID OF	PENING	TIME:		1:30 PM								
	DIEACE	ועמפס	ne A	EAY N	UMBER IN	CASE IT	75	NECE	SSARV	,			
	TO CON	TACT Y	OU RE	GARDI	NG YOUR I	SID:	15	11101	JOAN I				
					304.7		91						
							-22-						
	VENDOR	o chuiii	מוופ מ	MTT L	ITH THEIF	RID TH	E CL	JRREN	NT.		1		
	REMIT-	-TO ADI	RESS	TO BE	USED FOR	R PAYMEN	T PF	ROCES	SSING:	:			
			}		2400	Ritter	- /)	rid	e				
					· ,					- -			
		-	.		Dani	R15, W	<u> </u>		32)				
										•	ļ		
·					AME OF P	ERSON TO	COI	NTAC	T		1		
	CONCE	RNING	HIS C	OOIE	/. /	a Free	<u> </u>	_ /	•				
					Lind	a Flek	7.7.	an.					
				1					•				
-	-												
1				1		DCD11	-/ 77		~~~ T	OTA:			
,	****	* 147;	SIS	HE E	D OF RFQ	DEPTS	7433	東東東	***	UIAL	· —	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	İ						İ						
													÷
												•	
anana and the transfer of	sage to see this series	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	900000000000000000	ು ಂದರ್ ಥ	EVERSE SIDE FOR	TREMS AND OC	 DISTRICTION	NS	9959569999999	(350000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	01000000000000000	sacradična rabari
SIGNATURE				cooperin	ewsube:9ike:uau	TELEPHONE		P. P. P. S. P. S. S. S. S. S. S. S. S. S. S. S. S. S.	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	DATE	gu par patine 6,00000	sc (1000100000000000000000000000000000000	-1 ₉ 000000000000000000000000000000000000
TITLE			FEIN					Αľ	DBESS C	HANGE	STOREN	OTED ABO	OVE
										, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			

Measle Fork Refuse Area DEP 15433 Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	Aspen Corporation	
Address:	2400 Ritter Drive	
	Daniels, WV 25832	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANT	IΤΥ	DESCRIPTION	Ū	IIT PRICE		AMOUNT
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)		LS	\$	18,000.00
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of total Bid)		LS	\$	21,000.00
3.0	Ī	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)		LS	\$	8,000.00
4.1	1	LS ·	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)		LS	\$	40,000,00
4.2	200	TN	Crusher Run Stone/Road Rehabilitation	\$	26.00	\$	5,200.00
5.1	3,000	LF	Silt Fence	\$	4.00	S	12,000.00
5,2	2,000	LF	Super Silt Fence	\$	9.00	\$	18,000.00
5.3	2,000	LF	Erosion Barrier	\$	6.00	\$	12,000.00
5.4	20	EA	Rock check Dam	\$	250.00	\$	5,000.00
5.5	3	EA	Stabilized Construction Entrance	\$	2,000.00	\$	6,000.00
6.0	10	AC	Revegetation	\$	2,175.00	\$	21,750.00
7.1	1,170	LF	Type A Riprap Channel	\$	42.00	\$	49,140.00
7.2	1,050	LF	Type B Riprap Channel	\$	36.00	\$	37,800.00
7.3	520	LF	Type C Riprap Channel	\$_	30,00	\$	15,600.00
7.4	1,050	LF	Type D Riprap Channel	\$	88.00	\$	92,400.00
7.5	250	LF	Type E Grouted Riprap Channel	\$	83.00	\$	20,750.00
7.6	100	LF	Type F Grouted Riprap Channel	\$	82.00	\$	8,200,00
7.7	400	LF	Grass-Lined Swale	\$	5,50	\$_	2,200.00
7.8	1,700	LF	Diversion Ditch (Includes Outlet Apron)	\$	4.00	\$	6,800,00
7.9	80	LF	24-inch CPP Culvert	\$	52.00	\$	4,160.00
7.1	60	LF	36-inch CPP Culvert	\$	73.00	\$	4,380.00
7.11	2,600	LF	Stream Bank Protection	\$	115.00	\$	299,000.00
7.12	3	EA	Terrace Planting Area	\$	9,675.00	\$	29,025.00
8.1	48,000	CY	Unclassified Excavation	\$	2,80	\$	134,400.00
8.2	7	AC	Soil Cover	\$	8,200.00	\$_	57,400.00
8.3	11,000	SF	Erosion Control Matting	\$	0.50	\$	5,500.00
11.0	1 200	LF	Underdrain	\$	36.00	\$	43,200.00
WY MANAGEMENT		Community of the Commun	NEW THEORY OF STREET STREET, WE WANTED	O) DAVID HER		S	N976-905(00)

16

Part A: General Information

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Business Name: Aspen Curpination Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0627766-00/ Address: Quon Ritter Drive City: Lanielr State: W Zip Code 25832 Phone: 304.763-4573 Fax No.: 304.763-459/ E-mail address: Waskins @ Aspen-gulf.com
Part B: Legal Structure
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below. I,
 Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D. Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

...... ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF SELEC

¥709052150



DOUZEN

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for AFONUMBER Quotation

DEP 15433

, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 		
20000	AGE	3
1		
1	7	

٧	20000	-0150
3	04-7	63-4573
M	ļ	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DANIELS WV 25832

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	in the TER	MS OF SA	LÉ CARA		SHIP VIA		1.00 SUS	FO.B			REIGHT TERMS	
. 06/29/			<u> </u>	41 191 515 1						***************************************			
BID OPENING DATE:		07/13/	2011				BID	OPENI	NG TI	ME 0	1:30P	M	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	M NUMBE	R		UNITPRIC	E		AMOUNT	
	*****	*****	****	*** A	DDENDU	סא או.	1 ***	****	****	****	*		
	WYOMIN SHEETS	OUM ISS G CO., G AND T ETING	WV, HE Q/	TO DI A RES	STRIBU ULTING	TE TH	IE PRE	-BID	SIGN-	IN			
	BID OF AT 1:3	ENING 0 PM.	DATE	AND T	IME RE	MAIN	UNCHA	NGED	AS 07	/13/11			
	*****	*****	****	×× NO	OTHER	CHAI	NGES *	****	****	*****	•		
												•	
0001		1	JB		962-73	3							·····
	RECLAN	:NOITA	REST	ORAT	ON OF	LAND	& OTH	ER PI	ROPERT	IES			
	****	e THIS	IST	HE EN	D OF I	RFQ	DEP15	433	*****	TOTA	-:		·
•									,				
SIGNATURE			<u> </u>	SEERI	VERSE SIDI	ITE	MS AND CO LEPHONE 3047			DAT	E 7-1	3-//	<u> (ariya</u>
TITLE ICC- F	resid	, , ,	EN	0/3	7766		7			SS CHANG		NOTED ABOVE	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENUON OF THE RESERVENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR



HOOK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-763-4573

HEQUEST TO!

DEP15433

PA	3E
	1

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

p T O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 05/12/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 07/13/2011 CAT. AMOUNT UNITPRICE UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY JΒ 962-73 0001 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 10-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "MEASLE FORK REFUSE AREA" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR NEAR MABEN, WEST VIRGINIA, (WYOMING CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 06/15/11 0 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-763-4573 GIGNATURE) G 7-13-11 55-062-7766-001 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15433

	PA	GE	
1	-		
1		7	

ADDRESS CORRES	PONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
1.	
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2 <u>157</u>	

	*709052150	304-763-4573
	ASPEN CORPOR 2400 RITTER DANIELS WV	RATION
Ě	2400 RITTER	DR
02		
Ř	DANIELS WV	25832

5.40 1.130	1	
	ENVIRONMENTAL PR	ROTECTION
Й	DEPARTMENT OF	
P	OFFICE OF AML&R	
Ţ	601 57TH STREET	SE
10	CHARLESTON, WV	
	25304	304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	JER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.C).B.	FREIGHTTERMS
07/05/201 BID OPENING DATE:	1					
LINE	0.7/13/2	01.1 UOP CAT	пем нимвея		PRICE 01 2	AMOUNT
		NO		2000 2000 11110 1110 1100 100 100 100 10		
***	*****	***** ADI	ENDUM NO.2	*****	******	
ממא	ENDUM ISSU	ED FOR THE	MEASLE FORE	REFUSE AREA	PROJECT	
To T	DISTRIBUTE	AN ADDITI	ONAL ANSWER	TO VENDOR QU	JESTION	
PRO	M THE 06/1	5/11 PRE-B	ID MEETING 1	PER THE ATTAC	CHED.	
HID	OPENING D	ATE & TIME	REMAIN UNC	anged per al	DDM#1	
		AT 1:30 E				
	*****	***** NO	Отиво силисі	<u></u>	*******	
,		1	OTHER CHANGE	35		
			·			
:						
001	J	B 9	62-73			
	1	D		ANTIN BRADE		
REC	LAMATION:	RESTORATIO	IN OF TWIND SE	OTHER PROPER	KTIES	
***	*** THIS	IS THE END	OF RFQ D	EP15433 ****	** TOTAL:	
,.						
						•
						• •
					•	•
			ALL DOT DIDETOR	CAND CONDITIONS	Parent Foreign terreer untwee	. <u>Britiser ette berre part Marcole</u> wsertt i s
SIGNATURE	()		VERSE SIDE FOR TERM	PHONE	DATE	7:13-11
TIE: / .		EIN ~		04-763-457		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Vice Pra	sident 1	<u> 55.062</u>	-7766-001	DESS IN SDACE A		



Parent Entity

(248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation

All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (248573) Aspen Corporation

Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Date
Sharcholder	(248574) Donnie L Adkins	50%	1/1/1982	
President	(248574) Donnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	
Shareholder	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins	50%	1/1/1982	
Vice President	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	
Secretary	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	
Treasurer	(248575) Ronnie L Adkina		1/1/1982	

Agency				_
RÉQ.P.	O#_DEP#1	5433	71	8

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THE	SE PRESENTS, That we, the und	ersigned, Aspen Corporation
of 2400 Ritter D	r. Daniels, WV 25	832 as Principal, and Cincinnati Insurance
of 6200 S Gilmor	e Rd, Fairfield, CH aco	rporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio with its principal of	office in the City of Fairfiel	d as Surety, are hald and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the p	pensi sum of 5 %	(\$ 5 %) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly	and severally bind ourselves, our	helrs, administrators, executors, successors and essigns.
The Condition of the above	abligation is such that whereas t	he Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain	ain bid or proposal, attached here	to and made a part hereof, to enter into a confract in writing for
DEP#15433 Rec.	lamation of 10-ac	re abandoned mine project known
Maben (Wyoming		a" project located near
Maben (wyoming	county) wv.	
NOW THEREFORE,		
(a) If said bid shall be rojed (b) If said bid shall be acce	epted and the Principal shall enter	into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreement created by the acceptance	e of seld bid, then this obligation reteod and agreed that the liebilit	shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full y of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
5,000 p. 0, p. 2,1 p. 11 2 2 2 2 2		
The Surety, for the value reway impaired or affected by any extervaive notice of any such extension.	ceived, hereby stipulates and agre nation of the time within which the	ees that the obligations of said Surely and its bond shall be in no Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
	tringing and Course have been mit	a makifically founds and accels and accels and
		o set their hands end seals, and such of them as are corporations exents to be signed by their proper officers, this
12thday of July	2011 .	sachts to be signed by their proper officers, this
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	, 20	
Principal Corporate Seal	•	Aspen Corporation
		(Name of Principal),
,		$BV \setminus Y = 1$
		(Must be President or
		Vice President)
		V-//-
		(Title)
Surely Corporate Seal		Cincinnati Insurance Company
r /		(Name of Surety)
		Bund & Muses
,		Burde K. Myers ;
•		vino(ties)-iti-t-get

IMPORTANT - Surely executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Reised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be affixed.

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II; William Steven Cochran and/or Brenda K. Myers

of Beckley, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States, up to

Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00). This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and scaled by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and hold on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached. continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

CORPORATI

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER ATI INSURANCE COMPANY

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the scal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.



MARK J. HÜLLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration

date. Section 147,03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

this

12th day of July

) 55:

Gregery J.

BN-1005 (10/08)

CORPORATE SEAL

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

11/254 1/500:016			
STATE OF West Virginia			
COUNTY OF Raleigh TO-WIT:			
I, Konnie Adkins, after being first duly sworn, depose and			
state as follows:			
1. I am an employee of Aspen Corporation; and, (Company Name)			
(Company Name)			
2. I do hereby attest that Aspen Corporation (Company Name)			
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.			
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.			
Aspen Corporation			
(Company Name)			
By:			
Title: Vice - President			
Date:			
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 13th day of July 2011			
8 11/ 2015			
By Commission By Pros			
NOTARY PUBLIC REAL NOTARY PUBLIC LINDA C. FREEMAN LINDA C. FREEMAN LINDA C. FREEMAN LINDA C. FREEMAN			
ASPEN CONTROL			
DANIELS, W 25832 My commission expires August 14, 2015 My commission expires August 14, 2016 THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO			
TAKE IN WITTH MAY CARE DROVISTONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE			
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF			
THE BID. Rev March 20			

REQNO. DEP 15433

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	•
Vendor's Name: Aspen Corporation	Date:7-13-1)
Authorized Signature:	
County of Raleigh, to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 13 that day of	Trely . 2011.
My Commission expires 8 - 14 20 12.	D- D
OFFICIAL SEAL IC	LIC Sand-C. Moema_
NOTARY FURGINIA STATE OF WEET VIRGINIA STATE OF WEET VIRGINIA UNDA C. FREEMAN LINDA C. FREEMAN LINDA CORPORATION ASPEN C	